
PARK FEE SCHEDULE 

SOFTBALL FIELDS & SOCCER  
(Single Field as is condition & No Charge for Leagues)     $25.00 – Part Day 
           $35.00 – All Day 
 
VOLLEYBALL COURT:        $10.00 Part Day 
TENNIS COURTS: (Single Court)                   or 
& BASKETBALL COURT:        $20.00 – All Day 
 

PAVILION (accommodates 150-200 people) + ONE SOFTBALL FIELD (if available) 
2 Double Outlets plus 1 Large Electrical Box nearby, 2 Charcoal Grills & Water Spigot 

 

(Price quoted is for one time period:  10:00 am to 3:00 pm or 4:00 pm to 9:00 pm) 
 

No. of People Non-Profit or 
Resident-Cascade Twp 

Non-Resident Corporate Resident 
(Business in Cascade) 

Corporate Non-Resident 

1-100 $25.00 $50.00 $75.00 $100.00 
101-200 $50.00 $100.00 $150.00 $200.00 
Over 200  $150.00 $300.00 $450.00 $500.00 
 
*Non-Profit:  Must submit Non-Profit Documentation. 
 
 Groups over 200 persons will be required to pay a $100.00 damage deposit and pay the Township for 3 portable toilets for 
up to 300 people (plus an additional portable toilet for every additional 100 people).  In order to ensure timely delivery, pick-
up and maintenance, the Township will rent the portable toilets.  All fees are payable before a reservation can be confirmed. 
 

 
* Fees for Portable Toilets are as follows: 
 Three Portable Toilets = $250.00*   (*Fee includes two (2) standard and one (1) handicapped accessible) 
 
 Additional Standard Portable Toilet is $70.00                 Additional Handicapped Accessible Toilet is $110.00** 
            **Every third portable toilet shall be Handicapped Accessible** 
 
 Groups over 500 persons will be required to pay an additional $100.00 for extra garbage pick-up, payable with the fee 
before the reservation can be confirmed. 
 

GAZEBO: (accommodates 25 people) 
NO Corporate Rate 

 

Resident 
Cascade Two. 

Non-Resident 
or Non-Profit 

$15.00 $25.00 
2 Double Outlets, 1 Charcoal Grill, Drinking Fountain & Water Spigot 

 
LESLIE E. TASSELL PARK:  (accommodates 50 people, Wisner Pavilion and Terrace area only) 

No Corporate Rate 
 

Resident 
Cascade Twp. 

Non-Resident 
or Non-Profit 

$50.00 $100.00 
 

Note: Refunds & Changes can be accommodated if notice is received 30 days prior to the event. 
 

ANY ADDITIONAL EXPENSES, INCLUDING TIME, INVOLVING CLEAN UP OF THE PAVILION AND SURROUNDING AREAS,  
DUE TO THE CARELESS DISPOSAL OF GARBAGE AND WASTE MATERIAL, OR THE LACK OF ANY CLEAN UP  

BY THE GROUP RENTING THE FACILITY, WILL BE BILLED TO THE RESPONSIBLE PARTIES. 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       Adopted by Township Board, August 14, 2002 


